Under Frequency Load Shedding Standard Drafting Team Roster

 (Project 2007-01)


	Chairman
	Philip J. Tatro, P.E.

Consulting Engineer Transmission Planning
	National Grid USA

25 Research Drive

Westborough, Massachusetts 01582
	(508) 389-2948

(508) 389-4405 Fx

philip.tatro@us.ngrid.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Paul  Attaway

Principal Engineer Protection & Control
	Georgia Transmission Corporation

2100 East Exchange Place

Tucker, Georgia 30084-5336
	(770) 270-7382

Paul.Attaway@gatrans.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Brian D. Bartos

Manager, Engineering
	Bandera Electric Cooperative

3172 State Highway 16 North

P.O. Box 667

Bandera, Texas 78003
	(830) 796-6074

b.bartos@banderaelectric.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Brian  Evans-Mongeon


	Utility Services LLC
	(802) 552-4022

(802) 552-4595 Fx

brian.evans-mongeon@

utilitysvcs.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Jonathan  Glidewell


	Southern Company Transmission Company

600 North 18th Street

Birmingham, Alabama 35291
	(205) 257-7622

jdglidew@southernco.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Gerald  Keenan


	Northwest Power Pool Corporation

7505 NE Ambassador Place, Suite R

Portland, Oregon 97220
	(503) 445-1085

(503) 445-1070 Fx

gary.keenan@nwpp.org

	
	
	
	

	
	Robert W. Millard

Director - Standards
	ReliabilityFirst Corporation

320 Springside Drive

Suite 300

Fairlawn, Ohio 44333
	(708) 588-9886

(330) 456-3648 Fx

bob.millard@rfirst.org

	
	
	
	

	
	H. Steven Myers

Manager of Operating Standards
	Electric Reliability Council of Texas, Inc.

2705 West Lake Drive

Taylor, Texas 76574-2136
	(512) 248-3077

(512) 248-3055 Fx

smyers@ercot.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Mak Nagle

Manager of Technical Studies & Modeling
	Southwest Power Pool

415 N. McKinley

Suite 140

Little Rock, Arkansas 72223
	(501) 614-3564

(501) 666-0346 Fx

mnagle@spp.org

	
	
	
	

	
	Robert J. O'Keefe

Senior Engineer, Transmission Planning
	American Electric Power

700 Morrison Road

Gahanna, Ohio 43230
	(614) 552-1658

(614) 552-1676 Fx

rjo'keefe@aep.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Tony Rodrigues, P.E.

Manager, Asset Strategy & Policy, T&D
	PacifiCorp

825 N E Multnomah Street

Suite 1500

Portland, Oregon 97203
	(503) 813-5010

tony.rodrigues@
pacificorp.com

	
	
	
	

	NERC Staff
	Robert Cummings

Director of Event Analysis & Information Exchange
	North American Electric Reliability Corporation


	(609) 452-8060

bob.cummings@nerc.net

	
	
	
	

	Standards Process manager
	Maureen E. Long

Standards Process Manager
	North American Electric Reliability Corporation

116-390 Village Boulevard

Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5721
	(609) 452-8060

(609) 452-9550 Fx

maureen.long@nerc.net

	
	
	
	

	NERC Staff
	Stephanie  Monzon

Manager of Regional Standards
	North American Electric Reliability Corporation

116-390 Village Boulevard

Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5721
	(609) 452-8060

(609) 452-9550 Fx

stephanie.monzon@nerc.net

	
	
	
	

	NERC Staff
	Julia Souder

Director of Inter-Governmental Relations
	North American Electric Reliability Corporation

1120 G Street, N.W.

Suite 990

Washington, D.C. 20005-3801
	(202) 393-3998

(202) 393-3955 Fx

julia.souder@nerc.net


